

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1161

Page 1, line 1, remove "to create and enact a new subsection to chapter 43-41 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to a civil penalty for practicing social work without a license;"

Page 1, line 6, after the first semicolon insert "and" and replace "; and" with ", relating to licensing requirements for social workers"

Page 1, line 7, remove "to provide a penalty"

Page 3, line 4, after "4." insert "5." and remove the overstrike over "~~Private practice of social work~~ means the independent practice of social work by"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 5 through 8

Page 3, line 9, overstrike "5" and insert immediately thereafter "6"

Page 5, line 9, overstrike "and" and insert immediately thereafter "or"

Page 5, line 30, overstrike "All" and insert immediately thereafter "The portions of"

Page 6, remove lines 16 through 25

Renumber accordingly